

## **Press release Cor. Speed Sports Wheels Europe** Italian open-air sportsman Maserati GranCabrio on large Deville rims

In the realm of sports cars and luxury Gran Turismos, the models from Maserati certainly occupy an exceptional position. For many years, the GranTurismo, which was discontinued at the end of 2019, and the open offshoot GranCabrio were one of the most exquisite and extraordinary ways to drive a fantastically beautiful two-door model with full V8 power, which is equally good at smooth cruising and dynamic pace. This copy of the open version of the Italian has now been placed on high-quality rims from Cor. Speed Sports Wheels.

The Swiss specialists from Aerotechnik Fahrzeugteile, who, together with JMS Fahrzeugteile from Walddorfhäslach, are primarily responsible for the production, marketing and sales of Cor. Speed Sports Wheels, equipped the GranCabrio with Deville alloy wheels. The wheels, which have a masculine and powerful design, are used here in the XXL sizes 9.5x22 inches on the front and 10.5x22 inches on the rear axle - a custom-made product for which there is no approval in Germany for this combination so that it is only suitable for export. The mounted tires measure 255/30ZR22 and 295/25ZR22.

In order to perfectly round off the visual refinement of the southern eight-cylinder sports car, it was lowered slightly by around 25 millimeters, which now makes it sit even more full and dynamic on the asphalt.

## Further information at:

Aerotechnik Fahrzeugteile AG Hofwiesenstrasse 17 CH-8260 Stein am Rhein Tel.: +41 (0) 52 / 742 00 55 E-Mail: info@aerotechnik.ch

www.aerotechnik.ch

Breathtaking videos and pictures from Cor. Speed are available on the YouTube channel "Corspeed Sports Wheels" and interactively on the Instagram profile "corspeed.sports.wheels" or the Facebook page "Barracuda Europe Racing Wheels". The light alloy wheels from the extensive Cor. Speed rim program are available from car dealerships or from well-stocked tire and specialist shops. Alternatively, like all facts and price and delivery information, it is available directly from:

JMS Fahrzeugteile GmbH

Hauptstr. 26

D-72141 Walddorfhäslach Tel.: +49 (0) 71 27 / 96084-0 Fax: +49 (0) 71 27 / 96084-20 E-Mail: info@jms-fahrzeugteile.de

www.corspeed-europe.de